
Notice of Regular Meeting 

The Board of Trustees
Celina Independent School District 

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees of Celina Independent School District will be held Monday, 
September 17, 2012, beginning at 6:15 PM in the Celina ISD Administration Office, 205 S Colorado Dr, 
Celina, TX 75009. 

The subjects to be discussed or considered or upon which any formal action may be taken are listed below. 
Items do not have to be taken in the same order as shown on this meeting notice. Unless removed from the 
consent agenda, items identified within the consent agenda will be acted on at one time.

1. CALL TO ORDER DINNER/DISCUSSION
1.A. Discuss Agenda Items

1.A.1. Discuss Special Meeting in October Regarding Facilities
2. CALL TO ORDER & ESTABLISH QUORUM

2.A. Pledge of Allegiance
2.B. Invocation

3. OPEN FORUM
3.A. Comments from Visitors Who Wish to Address Board Members on Agenda or Non-Agenda 

Topics
4. CONSENT/CONFIRMATION AGENDA ITEMS

4.A. Minutes of the August 20, 2012 Board Meeting
4.B. Monthly Cash Distributions/Cash Balance/Investment Report
4.C. Budget Amendments

5. INFORMATION/CONFIRMATION AGENDA ITEMS
5.A. ACT College Readiness Letter
5.B. End of Year Update on the Grant
5.C. Update on C-Town
5.D. TAKS/STAAR EOC Re-Test Results

6. ACTION/BRIEFING AGENDA ITEMS
6.A. Approval of Memo of Understanding for JJAEP
6.B. Discuss and Approve Substitute Calling App
6.C. Discuss and Approve a Campus Visitor Sign-In App
6.D. Discussion and Approval of Objectives for District Goals
6.E. Approve Loan Amortization Schedule

6.E.1. Consider all matters incident and related to approving and authorizing an amended 
"Celina Independent School District Maintenance Tax Note, Series 2010" and amending 
certain provisions of the resolution authorizing the issuance of such notes, including the 
adoption of a resolution pertaining thereto.

Consider all matters incident and related to the issuance and sale of "Celina Independent 
School District Maintenance Tax Note, Series 2012", including the adoption of a resolution 
pertaining thereto.

6.F. Approval of a Board Member to be the Liaison to the City of Celina
7. CLOSED MEETING - Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, including, but not 

limited to Section 551.074 - Personnel. 



7.A. Personnel
8. RECONVENE - Open meeting to vote on matters considered in closed session in accordance 

with the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, to take action 
necessary regarding personnel.
8.A. Action Taken on Items in Closed Session

9. ADJOURNMENT

If, during the course of the meeting, discussion of any items on the agenda should be held in a closed meeting, the 
board will conduct a closed meeting in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, Government Code, Chapter 
551, Subchapters D and E or Texas Government Code section 418.183(f). Before any closed meeting is convened, 
the preside officer will publicly identify the section or sections of the Act authorizing the closed meeting. All final 
votes, actions, or decisions will be taken in open meeting. [See BEC(LEGAL)]

Thursday, September 14, 2012 at 3:30 PM

________________________________
For the Board of Trustees 



REGULAR BOARD MEETING     August 20, 2012 
 
The Celina Independent School District’s Board of Trustees met in regular session on 
Monday, August 20, 2012 at the Celina Independent School District Administration 
Building, 205 S Colorado, Celina, TX  75009 in the Board Room and Room 4. 
 
DINNER/DISCUSSION 
 
Mr. O’Dell went over key points in the Agenda. 
 
At 6:59 PM Board President Choc Christopher called the regular meeting of the Celina 
Independent School District’s Board of Trustees to order in the Board Room of the CISD 
Administration Offices.  Pam Peters led the pledge and Tim Looper gave the invocation. 
 
MEMBERS PRESENT:  Choc Christopher, Chuck Hansen, Tim Looper, Pam Peters and Todd 
Snyder. 
 
MEMBERS ABSENT:  Kelly Juergens and Jeff Gravley. 
 
SCHOOL OFFICIALS & VISITORS PRESENT:  Donny O’Dell, Rick DeMasters, Colette 
Pledger, Lana Brooks and Penny Rathbun of the Celina Record. 
 
OPEN FORUM:  Wayne Nabors, City Councilman and liaison for the City of Celina, talked 
about working together so both the City and School District are aware of changes in the 
community and district.   
 
CONSENT/CONFIRMATION AGENDA ITEMS: 
 
Tim Looper moved and Todd Snyder seconded the motion to approve the following 
consent agenda items as presented: 
 
 Minutes of the June 28, 2012 Regular meeting, and the July 10, 2012 Special Meeting 
 Monthly Cash Distributions/Cash Balance/Investment Report 

 
Motion Carried 5-0. 
 
INFORMATION/CONFIRMATION AGENDA ITEMS: 
 
Principals from each campus introduced their new personnel for the 2012-2013 school 
year. 
 
A report was given by Colette Pledger on the AP exam results.  Copies of her report are in 
the board book. 
 
Colette Pledger gave the board information on the AYP results, which are included in the 
board book. 



 
Mr. O’Dell gave an update on the TASA/TASB Convention to the Board. 
 
ACTION/BRIEFING AGENDA ITEMS: 
 
Tim Looper moved and Todd Snyder seconded the motion to accept the Campus 
Improvement Plans as submitted.  Motion Carried 5-0. 
 
Chuck Hansen moved and Pam Peters seconded the motion to approve the transportation 
loan with Independent Bank at an interest rate of 3%.  Motion Carried 5-0. 
 
Pam Peters moved and Tim Looper seconded the motion to approve work on the 
lighting/re-wiring panel at the football field at a total cost of $13,050 including supplies to 
be taken from the fund balance. 
 
Todd Snyder moved and Chuck Hansen seconded the motion to approve the district goals 
as set forth during Team of 8 Training with the addition of another goal –“Improve district 
performance and student academic success as measured by local, state, and national 
standards while increasing educational opportunities for all students.”   Motion Carried 5-0. 
 
Todd Snyder moved and Tim Looper seconded the motion to approve Don Gant from 
DeSoto ISD as the TASB Board of Directors Representative from Region 10.  Motion Carried 
5-0. 
 
At 8:28 PM Choc Christopher recessed the open session and convened the Board in 
closed session pursuant to Texas Government Code Section 551-074, Personnel. 
 
At 8:30 PM Choc Christopher recessed the closed session and reconvened the Board in 
open session. 
 
ACTION TAKEN ON ITEMS DISCUSSED IN CLOSED SESSION: 
 
Pam Peters moved and Tim Looper seconded the motion to approve the following 
professional personnel for hire: 
 

 Tammy Reed 
 
Motion Carried 5-0. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ADJOURNMENT: 
 
Tim Looper moved and Todd Snyder seconded the motion to adjourn the meeting. 
The motion carried 5-0. 
 
The meeting adjourned at 8:39 PM. 
 
 
       ______________________________________________ 
       Choc Christopher, President 
 
       _____________________________________________ 
       Kelly Juergens, Secretary  
 
 



Beginning Cash Balance $ 100,550.05 100,653.35 100,760.21
 

RECEIPTS
Interest $ 103.30 106.86 106.97
Payments from Hubbard TR $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenue $ 103.30 106.86 106.97

DISBURSEMENTS
Transfers to Operating 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transers to Texpool 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Expenditures $ 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Change in Cash 103.30 106.86 106.97

Ending Cash Balance $ 100,653.35 100,760.21 100,867.18

Celina Independent School District
Hubbard Cash Flow Statement

2011-2012

June, 2012 
Actual

July, 2012 
Actual

August, 2012 
Actual



Beginning Cash Balance $ 128,902.11 301,681.34 287,823.13

RECEIPTS
Interest $ 283.01 317.22 303.91
Additional Revenue Trans from Operating 185,672.13 0.00 0.00
Transfers from Logic $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers from Texpool 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenue $ 185,955.14 317.22 303.91

DISBURSEMENTS
Transfers to Texpool/Logic $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction Payables $ -13,175.91 -14,175.43 -21,887.43
Total Expenditures $ -13,175.91 -14,175.43 -21,887.43

Net Change in Cash $ 172,779.23 -13,858.21 -21,583.52

Ending Cash Balance** $ 301,681.34 287,823.13 266,239.61

Beginning Cash Balance at Texpool $ 102.23 102.23 102.23
Deposits - Transfers In $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Earned $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers out $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ending Cash Balance at Texpool $ 102.23 102.23 102.23

Logic Beginning Balance $ 122.94 122.97 122.99
Deposits - Transfers In 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Earned $ 0.03 0.02 0.00
Transfer to checking $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ending Balance at Logic $ 122.97 122.99 122.99

TOTAL CASH AVAILABLE $ 301,906.54 288,048.35 266,464.83

Celina Independent School District
Construction Cash Flow Statement

2012 - 2013

June, 2012 
Ending

July, 2012 
Actual

August, 2012 
Actual



Beginning Cash Balance $ 2,423,213.65 2,453,109.98 2,492,441.29
 

RECEIPTS
Tax Collections $ 27,389.65 37,791.74 20,514.19
Interest $ 2,506.68 2,628.07 413.03
Transfer from Texpool $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Revenue - IFA $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenue $ 29,896.33 40,419.81 20,927.22

DISBURSEMENTS
Bond Payments $ 0.00 -1,088.50 -2,260,551.90
Transfers to Texpool $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Expenditures $ 0.00 -1,088.50 -2,260,551.90

Net Change in Cash 29,896.33 39,331.31 -2,239,624.68

Ending Cash Balance $ 2,453,109.98 2,492,441.29 252,816.61

Beginning Cash Balance at Texpool $ 162,900.17 162,918.82 162,937.07
Deposits - Transfers In/Int Sale of Bond $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Earned $ 18.65 18.25 18.17
Transfers out $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ending Cash Balance at Texpool $ 162,918.82 162,937.07 162,955.24

TOTAL CASH AVAILABLE $ 2,616,028.80 2,655,378.36 415,771.85

Celina Independent School District
Interest & Sinking Cash Flow Statement

2012 - 2013

June, 2012 
Actual 

July 2012 
Actual

August, 2012 
Actual



Beginning Cash Balance $ 846,247.90 1,677,404.13 1,511,102.47

RECEIPTS
Tax Collections $ 62,709.06 87,574.54 46,702.31
Interest $ 1,282.74 1,630.58 3,127.06
Other Local Revenue $ 7,448.86 56,883.90 89,075.52
State Revenue - Available School $ 92,967.00 0.00 0.00
State Revenue -Foundation $ 762,740.00 0.00 0.00
State Revenue - Prior Year $ 0.00 991,760.00 1,145,653.00
State Revenue - Misc $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Program Revenue $ 317,411.16 2,732.77 161,803.84
Breakfast/Lunch Revenue - Local/Fed $ 43,324.31 0.00 23,010.82
Transfers From Texpool/Hubbard $ 1,000,000.00 0.00 2,000,000.00
Total Revenue $ 2,287,883.13 1,140,581.79 3,469,372.55

DISBURSEMENTS
Payroll Net Checks $ -712,852.46 -710,224.21 -720,533.89
Payroll Deductions $ -34,431.41 -32,347.49 -33,673.59
TRS Deposit $ -194,509.38 -190,253.99 -189,892.09
IRS Deposit $ -100,107.91 -101,231.18 -104,043.95
Total Payroll $ -1,041,901.16 -1,034,056.87 -1,048,143.52

Transfers to Texpool $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Account Payable Expenditures $ -414,825.74 -272,826.58 -550,260.16
Total Expenditures $ -1,456,726.90 -1,306,883.45 -1,598,403.68

Net Change in Cash $ 831,156.23 -166,301.66 1,870,968.87

Ending Cash Balance $ 1,677,404.13 1,511,102.47 3,382,071.34

Beginning Cash Balance at Texpool $ 6,407,036.20 5,407,703.95 5,408,308.55
Deposits - Transfers In $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Earned $ 667.75 604.60 424.48
Transfers out $ -1,000,000.00 0.00 -2,000,000.00
Ending Cash Balance at Texpool $ 5,407,703.95 5,408,308.55 3,408,733.03

TOTAL CASH AVAILABLE $ 7,085,108.08 6,919,411.02 6,790,804.37

Celina Independent School District
Operating Cash Flow Statement

2012 - 2013

June, 2012 
Actual

July, 2012 
Actual 

August, 2012 
Actual







Date Run: Program: FIN3050
Cnty Dist:

File ID: CCelina ISD

Board Report09-04-2012 10:10 AM
043-903

As of AugustFund 181 / 3   ATHLETIC

Page: 1 of 11

Estimated Revenue
(Budget)

Revenue
Realized
Current

Revenue Realized
To Date Revenue

Balance
Percent
Realized

Comparison of Revenue to Budget

5000 - R E C E I P T S
5700 - REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED

725.00%-6,250.00-7,250.00-7,250.001,000.005740  -  LOCAL REVENUE
42.09%55,886.48-40,613.52-39,387.2596,500.005750  -  ENTERPRISING ACTIVITIES

Total REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED 49.09%49,636.48-47,863.52-46,637.2597,500.00
5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES

.02%353.94-.06-.03354.005830  -  STATE REVENUES FROM STATE AGEN
Total STATE PROGRAM REVENUES .02%353.94-.06-.03354.00

48.91%49,990.42-47,863.58-46,637.2897,854.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal



Date Run: Program: FIN3050
Cnty Dist:

File ID: C

Budget

Celina ISD

Board Report09-04-2012 10:10 AM
043-903

As of AugustFund 181 / 3   ATHLETIC

Page: 2 of 11

Encumbrance
YTD

Expenditure
YTD

Current
 Expenditure Balance

Percent
Expended

Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget

6000 - E X P E N D I T U R E S
36 - EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

.00%-6,920.94.03.06.00-6,921.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS
1.55%-47,821.52753.48753.48125.00-48,700.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES
5.70%-62,086.43748.324,707.2115,746.36-82,540.006300  -  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS

36.12%-44,466.332,178.7525,603.07805.60-70,875.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
-.00%-2,500.00.00.00.00-2,500.006600  -  CPTL OUTLY LAND BLDG & EQUIP

Total Function36 EXTRACURRICULAR 14.68%-163,795.223,680.5831,063.8216,676.96-211,536.00
52 - SECURITY & MONITORING

-.00%-14,400.00.00.00.00-14,400.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES
Total Function52 SECURITY & MONITORING -.00%-14,400.00.00.00.00-14,400.00

13.75%-178,195.223,680.5831,063.8216,676.96-225,936.00Total Expenditures



Date Run: Program: FIN3050
Cnty Dist:

File ID: CCelina ISD

Board Report09-04-2012 10:10 AM
043-903

As of AugustFund 191 / 3   M & O FUND BALANCE - HUBBARD

Page: 3 of 11

Estimated Revenue
(Budget)

Revenue
Realized
Current

Revenue Realized
To Date Revenue

Balance
Percent
Realized

Comparison of Revenue to Budget

5000 - R E C E I P T S
5700 - REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED

.21%100,386.17-213.83-106.97100,600.005740  -  LOCAL REVENUE
Total REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED .21%100,386.17-213.83-106.97100,600.00

.21%100,386.17-213.83-106.97100,600.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal



Date Run: Program: FIN3050
Cnty Dist:

File ID: C

Budget

Celina ISD

Board Report09-04-2012 10:10 AM
043-903

As of AugustFund 191 / 3   M & O FUND BALANCE - HUBBARD

Page: 4 of 11

Encumbrance
YTD

Expenditure
YTD

Current
 Expenditure Balance

Percent
Expended

Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget

8000 - T R A N S F E R S   O U T
00 - MISCELLANEOUS

-.00%-200,000.00.00.00.00-200,000.008900  -  FLOW THROUGH
Total Function00 MISCELLANEOUS -.00%-200,000.00.00.00.00-200,000.00

-.00%-200,000.00.00.00.00-200,000.00Total Expenditures



Date Run: Program: FIN3050
Cnty Dist:

File ID: CCelina ISD

Board Report09-04-2012 10:10 AM
043-903

As of AugustFund 199 / 3   GENERAL OPERATING

Page: 5 of 11

Estimated Revenue
(Budget)

Revenue
Realized
Current

Revenue Realized
To Date Revenue

Balance
Percent
Realized

Comparison of Revenue to Budget

5000 - R E C E I P T S
5700 - REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED

1.86%7,071,123.15-134,276.85-46,702.317,205,400.005710  -  LOCAL REAL-PROPERTY TAXES
16.00%12,600.00-2,400.00-2,400.0015,000.005730  -  TUITION & FEES
61.28%41,039.87-64,960.13-36,135.64106,000.005740  -  LOCAL REVENUE

Total REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED 2.75%7,124,763.02-201,636.98-85,237.957,326,400.00
5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES

13.76%6,217,053.00-991,760.00.007,208,813.005810  -  PER CAPITA-FOUNDATION REV
15.85%519,383.96-97,837.04-49,838.59617,221.005830  -  STATE REVENUES FROM STATE AGEN

Total STATE PROGRAM REVENUES 13.92%6,736,436.96-1,089,597.04-49,838.597,826,034.00
5900 - FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES

90.31%3,045.36-28,378.64.0031,424.005940  -  OBJECT GROUP DESCRIPTION
Total FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES 90.31%3,045.36-28,378.64.0031,424.00
7000 - OBJECT GROUP DESCRIPTION
7900 - FLOW THROUGH

.00%449,477.00.00.00449,477.007910  -  FLOW THROUGH IN
Total FLOW THROUGH .00%449,477.00.00.00449,477.00

8.44%14,313,722.34-1,319,612.66-135,076.5415,633,335.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal



Date Run: Program: FIN3050
Cnty Dist:

File ID: C

Budget

Celina ISD

Board Report09-04-2012 10:10 AM
043-903

As of AugustFund 199 / 3   GENERAL OPERATING

Page: 6 of 11

Encumbrance
YTD

Expenditure
YTD

Current
 Expenditure Balance

Percent
Expended

Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget

6000 - E X P E N D I T U R E S
11 - INSTRUCTION

1.45%-7,840,730.5560,489.34115,037.45.00-7,955,768.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS
9.81%-99,482.305,554.5610,819.70.00-110,302.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

19.24%-177,824.9646,242.2548,042.8923,811.15-249,679.006300  -  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
13.08%-29,521.92482.024,510.83451.25-34,484.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

6.85%-7,283.27610.87610.871,025.86-8,920.006600  -  CPTL OUTLY LAND BLDG & EQUIP
Total Function11 INSTRUCTION 2.14%-8,154,843.00113,379.04179,021.7425,288.26-8,359,153.00
12 - INSTR. RESOURCES & MEDIA SERV.

10.77%-125,445.177,658.8615,139.83.00-140,585.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS
-.00%-5,460.00.00.00.00-5,460.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES
3.86%-6,290.91136.97274.47549.62-7,115.006300  -  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
-.00%-7,703.00.00.00.00-7,703.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
7.34%-18,230.931,452.311,452.31103.76-19,787.006600  -  CPTL OUTLY LAND BLDG & EQUIP

Total Function12 INSTR. RESOURCES & MEDIA 9.34%-163,130.019,248.1416,866.61653.38-180,650.00
13 - CURRICULUM & STAFF DEVELOPMENT

16.48%-115,788.217,616.6422,848.79.00-138,637.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS
13.84%-11,061.001,934.131,992.391,346.61-14,400.006300  -  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
14.08%-3,598.45355.55605.5596.00-4,300.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function13 CURRICULUM & STAFF 16.17%-130,447.669,906.3225,446.731,442.61-157,337.00
21 - INSTRUCTIONAL  LEADERSHIP

16.01%-48,083.674,583.159,166.33.00-57,250.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS
Total Function21 INSTRUCTIONAL 16.01%-48,083.674,583.159,166.33.00-57,250.00
23 - SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION

15.06%-947,021.5092,921.40167,952.50.00-1,114,974.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS
34.13%-799.00315.00414.00.00-1,213.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES
20.26%-4,209.89774.341,089.0976.02-5,375.006300  -  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS

3.39%-11,399.00400.00400.00.00-11,799.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
-.00%-972.00.00.00928.00-1,900.006600  -  CPTL OUTLY LAND BLDG & EQUIP

Total Function23 SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION 14.96%-964,401.3994,410.74169,855.591,004.02-1,135,261.00
31 - GUIDANCE AND COUNSELING SVS

15.23%-268,942.3026,442.8348,325.70.00-317,268.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS
1.44%-6,833.00100.00100.00.00-6,933.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES
2.06%-9,734.22209.95209.95233.83-10,178.006300  -  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
2.46%-3,906.83100.00100.0051.17-4,058.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
-.00%-300.00.00.00.00-300.006600  -  CPTL OUTLY LAND BLDG & EQUIP

Total Function31 GUIDANCE AND 14.39%-289,716.3526,852.7848,735.65285.00-338,737.00
33 - HEALTH SERVICES

1.01%-147,470.83752.651,505.17.00-148,976.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS
-.00%-342.00.00.00.00-342.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES
-.00%-2,286.00.00.001,294.00-3,580.006300  -  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
-.00%-2,470.00.00.00.00-2,470.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
-.00%-1,046.00.00.00.00-1,046.006600  -  CPTL OUTLY LAND BLDG & EQUIP

Total Function33 HEALTH SERVICES .96%-153,614.83752.651,505.171,294.00-156,414.00
34 - PUPIL TRANSPORTATION-REGULAR

7.29%-490,131.2919,267.3838,535.71.00-528,667.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS
55.17%-4,292.35262.006,647.651,110.00-12,050.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

7.71%-151,847.318,941.4112,858.612,024.08-166,730.006300  -  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
-.00%-20,000.00.00.00.00-20,000.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

99.33%-1,670.00247,807.00247,807.00.00-249,477.006600  -  CPTL OUTLY LAND BLDG & EQUIP



Date Run: Program: FIN3050
Cnty Dist:

File ID: C

Budget
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Board Report09-04-2012 10:10 AM
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As of AugustFund 199 / 3   GENERAL OPERATING

Page: 7 of 11

Encumbrance
YTD

Expenditure
YTD

Current
 Expenditure Balance

Percent
Expended

Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget

6000 - E X P E N D I T U R E S
34 - PUPIL TRANSPORTATION-REGULAR
Total Function34 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION- 31.31%-667,940.95276,277.79305,848.973,134.08-976,924.00
36 - EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

5.94%-546,673.3723,773.3334,548.63.00-581,222.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS
99.19%-309.4428,631.9437,690.56.00-38,000.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

.33%-11,854.7528.7542.00818.25-12,715.006300  -  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
36.10%-22,821.257,800.0012,910.0032.75-35,764.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

-.00%-3,000.00.00.00.00-3,000.006600  -  CPTL OUTLY LAND BLDG & EQUIP
Total Function36 EXTRACURRICULAR 12.70%-584,658.8160,234.0285,191.19851.00-670,701.00
41 - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

14.11%-374,120.0131,074.1161,479.99.00-435,600.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS
4.37%-77,578.111,996.923,546.89.00-81,125.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

10.69%-13,508.311,433.571,616.69.00-15,125.006300  -  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
6.09%-51,392.80283.203,332.20.00-54,725.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

13.85%-1,792.00288.00288.00.00-2,080.006600  -  CPTL OUTLY LAND BLDG & EQUIP
Total Function41 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 11.94%-518,391.2335,075.8070,263.77.00-588,655.00
51 - PLANT MAINTENANCE & OPERATION

15.56%-776,885.7071,233.90143,131.30.00-920,017.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS
18.63%-756,576.22104,308.17174,677.786,150.00-937,404.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES
21.89%-138,974.5832,250.9541,082.747,592.68-187,650.006300  -  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS

.16%-77,775.00125.00125.00.00-77,900.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
Total Function51 PLANT MAINTENANCE & 16.91%-1,750,211.50207,918.02359,016.8213,742.68-2,122,971.00
52 - SECURITY & MONITORING

-.00%-4,000.00.00.00.00-4,000.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS
3.14%-9,708.00.00315.00.00-10,023.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

Total Function52 SECURITY & MONITORING 2.25%-13,708.00.00315.00.00-14,023.00
53 - DATA PROCESSING SERVICES

12.60%-178,631.2412,877.3825,754.76.00-204,386.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS
6.55%-107,575.485,452.527,752.523,000.00-118,328.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES
1.60%-8,456.25137.75137.75.00-8,594.006300  -  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
-.00%-11,000.00.00.00.00-11,000.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function53 DATA PROCESSING 9.83%-305,662.9718,467.6533,645.033,000.00-342,308.00
71 - DEBT SERVICE

25.00%-175,110.2758,369.7358,369.73.00-233,480.006500  -  DEBT SERVICE
Total Function71 DEBT SERVICE 25.00%-175,110.2758,369.7358,369.73.00-233,480.00
93 - PAYMENT TO FISICAL AGENT

-.00%-387,500.00.00.00.00-387,500.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
Total Function93 PAYMENT TO FISICAL AGENT -.00%-387,500.00.00.00.00-387,500.00
99 - OTHER GOVERNMENTAL CHARGES

-.00%-66,000.00.00.00.00-66,000.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES
Total Function99 OTHER GOVERNMENTAL -.00%-66,000.00.00.00.00-66,000.00

8.64%-14,373,420.64915,475.831,363,248.3350,695.03-15,787,364.00Total Expenditures
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Estimated Revenue
(Budget)

Revenue
Realized
Current

Revenue Realized
To Date Revenue

Balance
Percent
Realized

Comparison of Revenue to Budget

5000 - R E C E I P T S
5700 - REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED

5.32%407,135.00-22,867.00-22,860.82430,002.005750  -  ENTERPRISING ACTIVITIES
Total REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED 5.32%407,135.00-22,867.00-22,860.82430,002.00
5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES

.00%4,000.00.00.004,000.005820  -  STATE REVENUE DISTRIB. BY TEA
16.05%12,307.18-2,352.82-1,217.4014,660.005830  -  STATE REVENUES FROM STATE AGEN

Total STATE PROGRAM REVENUES 12.61%16,307.18-2,352.82-1,217.4018,660.00
5900 - FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES

.00%385,000.00.00.00385,000.005920  -  FEDERAL REVENUE
Total FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES .00%385,000.00.00.00385,000.00

3.03%808,442.18-25,219.82-24,078.22833,662.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal
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Encumbrance
YTD

Expenditure
YTD

Current
 Expenditure Balance

Percent
Expended

Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget

6000 - E X P E N D I T U R E S
35 - FOOD SERVICES

3.65%-322,495.666,843.2712,216.34.00-334,712.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS
1.40%-70,353.00997.00997.00.00-71,350.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

.20%-396,816.45783.55783.55.00-397,600.006300  -  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS

.63%-9,936.73.0063.27.00-10,000.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
-.00%-20,000.00.00.00.00-20,000.006600  -  CPTL OUTLY LAND BLDG & EQUIP

Total Function35 FOOD SERVICES 1.69%-819,601.848,623.8214,060.16.00-833,662.00
1.69%-819,601.848,623.8214,060.16.00-833,662.00Total Expenditures
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Estimated Revenue
(Budget)

Revenue
Realized
Current

Revenue Realized
To Date Revenue

Balance
Percent
Realized

Comparison of Revenue to Budget

5000 - R E C E I P T S
5700 - REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED

1.85%3,095,825.07-58,305.93-20,514.193,154,131.005710  -  LOCAL REAL-PROPERTY TAXES
20.52%11,922.48-3,077.52-431.2015,000.005740  -  LOCAL REVENUE

Total REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED 1.94%3,107,747.55-61,383.45-20,945.393,169,131.00
5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES

.00%160,953.00.00.00160,953.005820  -  STATE REVENUE DISTRIB. BY TEA
Total STATE PROGRAM REVENUES .00%160,953.00.00.00160,953.00

1.84%3,268,700.55-61,383.45-20,945.393,330,084.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal
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Encumbrance
YTD

Expenditure
YTD

Current
 Expenditure Balance

Percent
Expended

Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget

6000 - E X P E N D I T U R E S
71 - DEBT SERVICE

64.06%-1,269,101.602,260,551.902,261,640.40.00-3,530,742.006500  -  DEBT SERVICE
Total Function71 DEBT SERVICE 64.06%-1,269,101.602,260,551.902,261,640.40.00-3,530,742.00

64.06%-1,269,101.602,260,551.902,261,640.40.00-3,530,742.00Total Expenditures



Program: FIN3050

File ID: C
Cnty Dist:

As of August

Board Report09-04-2012 10:10 AMDate Run:
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EstimatedRevenue
(Budget)

Revenue
Realized
Current

Revenue Realized
To Date Revenue

Balance
Percent
Realized

Recap Comparison of Revenue to Budget

181 / 3   ATHLETIC 97,854.00 -46,637.28 -47,863.58 49,990.42 48.91%
191 / 3   M & O FUND BALANCE - HUBBARD 100,600.00 -106.97 -213.83 100,386.17 .21%
199 / 3   GENERAL OPERATING 15,633,335.00 -135,076.54 -1,319,612.66 14,313,722.34 8.44%
240 / 3   NAT'L SCHOOL BREAKFAST & LUNCH 833,662.00 -24,078.22 -25,219.82 808,442.18 3.03%
599 / 3   DEBT SERVICE FUNDS 3,330,084.00 -20,945.39 -61,383.45 3,268,700.55 1.84%

7000

19,546,058.00

449,477.00

-226,844.40

.00

-1,454,293.34

.00

18,091,764.66

449,477.00

7.44%

.00%

Grand Total Revenues



Program: FIN3050

File ID: C
Cnty Dist:

Budget
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043-903

Celina ISD
Page: 2 of 2

Encumbrance
YTD

Expenditure
YTD

Current
Expenditure Balance

Percent
Expended

Recap Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget

181 / 3   ATHLETIC -225,936.00 16,676.96 31,063.82 3,680.58 -178,195.22 13.75%
191 / 3   M & O FUND BALANCE - HUBBARD -200,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -200,000.00 -.00%
199 / 3   GENERAL OPERATING -15,787,364.00 50,695.03 1,363,248.33 915,475.83 -14,373,420.64 8.64%
240 / 3   NAT'L SCHOOL BREAKFAST & LUNCH -833,662.00 .00 14,060.16 8,623.82 -819,601.84 1.69%
599 / 3   DEBT SERVICE FUNDS -3,530,742.00 .00 2,261,640.40 2,260,551.90 -1,269,101.60 64.06%

8000

-20,377,704.00

-200,000.00

67,371.99

.00

3,670,012.71

.00

3,188,332.13

.00

-16,640,319.30

-200,000.00

18.01%

-.00%

Grand Total Expenditures

End of Report



BA0806 199 51 6249 01 999 399000 STADIUM LIGHT REPAIRS 6,150.00

199 51 6319 01 999 399000 STADIUM LIGHT REPAIRS 6,900.00

199 00 3600 00 000 300000 BUDGET BALANCER 13,050.00

TO BUDGET FOR STADIUM LIGHT REPAIRS

BA0901 181 00 5744 00 000 300000 DONATIONS/BEQUESTS 7,250.00

181 36 6399 41 001 391000 HS FOOTBALL SUPPLIES 7,250.00

BUDGET FOR QB  DONATION FOR FBALL END ZONE CAMERA

BA0903 199 11 6399 15 001 322000 BROADCAST JOURNALISM SUPPLIES 1,500.00

199 36 6399 15 001 322000 BCAST JOURNALISM TRAVEL 1,500.00

TO REALLOACATE BROADCAST JOURNALISM SUPPLIES TO STUDENT TRAVEL

Total 21,800.00 21,800.00

Requested by: Approved By: Board Approved:

Sarabeth McCarter Donald O'Dell

CELINA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

BUDGET AMENDMENTS






























	Agenda
	1. CALL TO ORDER DINNER/DISCUSSION
	1.A. Discuss Agenda Items
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